GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COAL

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2255
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.08.2021
Use of Coal dust
2255. Shri Deepak Prakash:

Will the Minister of Coal be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government will issue guidelines to formulate any policy with reference to the use of coal dust; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, if not reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF COAL, MINES AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS
(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)

(@) & (b). Government is not issuing guidelines to formulate any policy with reference to the use of coal dust, as scientific methodology for use of coal dust in Indian conditions is not available.
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